

## Stefan Radstrom resigns from the Board of Directors

Paris, February 14, 2024 - MYHOTELMATCH, the French company that brings together luxury hoteliers on a single platform, announces the resignation of its director Stefan Radstrom.

On February 13, 2024, Stefan Radstrom resigned from his position as Director of MYHOTELMATCH, effective immediately. The Board unanimously thanked Stefan Radstrom for his service to the Company, of which he has been a director since April 8, 2022. Mr. Radstrom's new position does not allow him to maintain his active role within the Group. He will nevertheless continue to follow the development of MYHOTELMATCH, notably as an active hotelier. The Company will shortly be proposing a new member to replace him.

## **About MYHOTELMATCH**

MYHOTELMATCH, a next-generation luxury travel agency inspired by online dating sites, is transforming luxury tourism by ensuring perfect osmosis between travellers, hotel staff and hotel owners. The Group's five operating subsidiaries – MY CONCIERGE, MY DMC, MY EVENT, MY DRIVER, MY TRAVEL – boast over 18 years of experience in bespoke services with an existing VIP customer base having benefited from more than 80,000 experiences. Breaking with traditional online travel agencies, MYHOTELMATCH's platform uses voluntary profiling to provide each individual and hotel with utterly bespoke and adapted experiences.

MYHOTELMATCH is listed on Euronext Paris – Compartment C. ISIN: FR001400IE67– MHM – Bloomberg: MHM:FP MYHOTELMATCH is eligible for the PEA-PME investment scheme.

Find out more at myhotelmatch.com (Investors page).

## **MYHOTELMATCH contacts**

Investor Relations – Foucauld Charavay – foucauld.charavay@seitosei-actifin.com – +33(1) 56 88 11 10

Press Relations - Amélie Orio - amelie.orio@seitosei-actifin.com -33(1) 56 88 11 14